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DESIGN PUBLIC HEARING NOVEMBER 2022 
STATE PROJECT NO.  9999-166-294,  P101,  R201,  C501 I  UPC 121374 

9999-964-016,  P101,  R201,  C501 I  UPC 119599 

PROPOSED FALL LINE TRAIL ALIGNMENT 

• VDOT is advancing the northernmost segments of the Fall Line Trail (Phase 1)   
 and a request for design-build proposals is expected late 2022. 
• The southern segments of the Fall Line Trail (Phase 2) are anticipated to be     
  developed as a design-build project, to be advertised in 2023. 

¬« 

§̈¦295 

£ 

£ 

§̈¦95 

£ 

¬« 

¬« 

Anticipated Phase 1 of ¯ 

£ 

¬« 

¬« 

250 

§̈¦ 

Fall Line Trail 
54 

¬« 

£ 

33£ 

£ 

301  

1 

 
64 

156 

60  
76 

150 

10 

 288360

460  

Ashland 

Hanover 
County 

Henrico 
County 

James River 
Richmond 

Chesterfield 
County 

£1 

Petersburg 

§̈¦95 

Colonial 
Heights 

Anticipated Phase 2 of
Fall Line Trail 

FALL LINE TRAIL 



 

 

Virginia Department of Transportation 

DESIGN PUBLIC HEARING NOVEMBER 2022 
STATE PROJECT NO.  9999-166-294,  P101,  R201,  C501 I  UPC 121374 

9999-964-016,  P101,  R201,  C501 I  UPC 119599 

NEXT STEPS 

Thank you for attending tonight’s meeting. Written or verbal comments may be submitted at the meeting or using the contact 
information provided below. 

MAIL US: 
Virginia Department of Transportation 
c/o Fall Line Trail Public Hearing 
2430 Pine Forest Drive 
Colonial Heights, VA 23834 

EMAIL US: 
FallLine@VDOT.Virginia.gov 

CALL US: 
(804) 524-6000 

COMMENT ONLINE: 
https://www.virginiadot.org/projects/richmond/fall-line-trail.asp 

Please provide your feedback by NOVEMBER 30, 2022. 
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